# OP \$40.00 4419369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boojum Mobile, Inc.		10/20/2012	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Introspex, Inc.	
Street Address:	2708 Mackinnon Ranch Road	
City:	Cardiff	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4419369	INTROSPEX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582720220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua J. Richman

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin S. White
SIGNATURE:	/BSW/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2012-10-20 - Assignment from Boojum Mobile to Introspex#page1.tif source=2012-10-20 - Assignment from Boojum Mobile to Introspex#page2.tif source=2012-10-20 - Assignment from Boojum Mobile to Introspex#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900394111 REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0790

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Trademark Assignment"), dated as of October 20, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), is from Boojum Mobile, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor") to Introspex, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner and registrant of the trademark set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") other appropriate trademark name registration authorities that exercise authority over the Trademark, to transfer the Trademark to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign its rights in the Trademark to the Assignee and the Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises set forth in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1.01 Assignment of Trademark. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all registrations therefor, any right to renew such registrations, the goodwill represented by the Trademark, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the same.
- 1.02 Registrant Name Change Agreement. Within five (5) days following the Effective Date, the Assignor shall execute or otherwise complete the applicable registrant name assignment agreement or other forms required by the USPTO or other relevant authority to transfer the Trademark to the Assignee on an expedited basis.
- 1.03 Successors and Assigns. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 1.04 Further Assurances. Upon reasonable request by the Assignee, the Assignor will execute additional documents and take other action and pay any transfer fees as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignment of the Trademark set forth herein or to otherwise effect the terms of this Trademark Assignment in a manner reasonably necessary to convey title thereto. The Assignor has not and will not otherwise delete, transfer, or reserve registration of the Trademark.

\* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0791 př. + \$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BOQJUM MOBILE, INC.

By: True AISCIAN
Title: Pur Just

ASSIGNEE:

INTROSPEX, INC.

By: 375 C Name: Pries mic care Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0792

p 23

# EXHIBITA

TRADEMARK

Introspex &

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 02/07/2017**